

County: McHenry
 Local Agency: Crystal Lake
 Section: 10-00113-00-RS
 Estimate: 398,295.10

Date: 3/8/2010
 Time: 11:00 AM
 Appropriation: (Not Using MFT Funds)

Name of Bidder: Arrow Road Construction					Curran Contracting Co.					Geske and Sons					Chicagoland Paving					Schroeder Asphalt Services					Greg Greenhill Construction				
Address of Bidder: 3401 S. Busse Rd. PO Box 334 Mt. Prospect, IL 60056					286 Memorial Court Crystal Lake, IL 60014					400 E. Terra Cotta Ave Crystal Lake, IL 60014					225 Tesler Rd Lake Zurich, IL 60047					P.O. Box 831 Huntley, IL 60142					5419 Hayden Lane Ringwood, IL 60072				
Proposal Guarantee: BLR 12230					BLR 12230					BLR 12230					BLR 12230					BLR 12230					BLR 5708				
Terms: N/A					N/A					N/A					N/A					N/A					N/A				
Approved Engineer's Estimate																													
Item No.	Item	Delivery	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total							
1	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL (PRIME COAT)	N/A	TON	9.3	390.00	\$ 3,627.00	592.00	\$ 5,505.60	400.00	\$ 3,720.00	525.00	\$ 4,882.50	375.00	\$ 3,487.50	1.00	\$ 9.30	650.00	\$ 6,045.00											
2	AGGREGATE (PRIME COAT)	N/A	TON	33	1.00	\$ 33.00	1.00	\$ 33.00	0.01	\$ 0.33	1.00	\$ 33.00	25.00	\$ 825.00	1.00	\$ 33.00	12.00	\$ 396.00											
3	HMA SURFACE COARSE MIX "D" N50	N/A	TON	1902	64.00	\$ 121,728.00	61.00	\$ 116,022.00	60.60	\$ 115,261.20	59.00	\$ 112,218.00	76.50	\$ 145,503.00	76.25	\$ 145,027.50	73.25	\$ 139,321.50											
4	HMA SURFACE REMOVAL 2"	N/A	SQ YD	22046	2.00	\$ 44,092.00	1.55	\$ 34,171.30	2.00	\$ 44,092.00	1.80	\$ 39,682.80	1.50	\$ 33,069.00	2.00	\$ 44,092.00	2.65	\$ 58,421.90											
5	COMBINATION CURB & GUTTER REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT	N/A	FOOT	551	42.00	\$ 23,142.00	17.50	\$ 9,642.50	35.60	\$ 19,615.60	37.75	\$ 20,800.25	25.00	\$ 13,775.00	32.00	\$ 17,632.00	30.00	\$ 16,530.00											
6	CLASS D PATCHES TYPE IV 8"	N/A	SQ YD	1102	50.00	\$ 55,100.00	30.00	\$ 33,060.00	30.00	\$ 33,060.00	45.00	\$ 49,590.00	53.00	\$ 58,406.00	58.00	\$ 63,916.00	52.00	\$ 57,304.00											
7	MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED	N/A	EACH	41	445.00	\$ 18,245.00	308.00	\$ 12,628.00	550.00	\$ 22,550.00	460.00	\$ 18,860.00	650.00	\$ 26,650.00	425.00	\$ 17,425.00	625.00	\$ 25,625.00											
8	MOBILIZATION	N/A	L. SUM	1	10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	27,040.00	\$ 27,040.00	20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	500.00	\$ 500.00	5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00											
9	TRAFFIC CONTROL & PROTECTION	N/A	L. SUM	1	10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	500.00	\$ 500.00	3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00											
10	SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING	N/A	FOOT	10000	1.00	\$ 10,000.00	0.01	\$ 100.00	0.01	\$ 100.00	0.40	\$ 4,000.00	0.30	\$ 3,000.00	0.50	\$ 5,000.00	0.35	\$ 3,500.00											
11	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARK-LETTERS & SYMBOLS	N/A	SF	948	3.10	\$ 2,938.80	4.10	\$ 3,886.80	3.59	\$ 3,403.32	3.41	\$ 3,232.68	3.75	\$ 3,555.00	4.00	\$ 3,792.00	5.00	\$ 4,740.00											
12	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING-4"	N/A	FOOT	8347	0.55	\$ 4,590.85	0.77	\$ 6,427.19	0.51	\$ 4,256.97	0.63	\$ 5,258.61	0.55	\$ 4,590.85	0.65	\$ 5,425.55	0.60	\$ 5,008.20											
13	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING-6"	N/A	FOOT	2129	0.80	\$ 1,703.20	1.28	\$ 2,725.12	0.77	\$ 1,639.33	0.79	\$ 1,681.91	0.85	\$ 1,809.65	0.90	\$ 1,916.10	0.95	\$ 2,022.55											
14	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING-12"	N/A	FOOT	177	1.55	\$ 274.35	3.08	\$ 545.16	1.54	\$ 272.58	1.84	\$ 325.68	2.00	\$ 354.00	1.80	\$ 318.60	2.75	\$ 486.75											
15	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING-24"	N/A	FOOT	279	3.10	\$ 864.90	4.11	\$ 1,146.69	3.59	\$ 1,001.61	5.25	\$ 1,464.75	4.00	\$ 1,116.00	4.00	\$ 1,116.00	5.00	\$ 1,395.00											
16	POLYMERIZED LEVELING BINDER IL-4.75, N50	N/A	TON	948	97.00	\$ 91,956.00	104.25	\$ 98,829.00	90.00	\$ 85,320.00	93.00	\$ 88,164.00	112.50	\$ 106,650.00	104.00	\$ 98,592.00	107.00	\$ 101,436.00											
Total Bid:					As Read:	355,762.36	356,892.94	357,944.18	403,379.10	413,195.05	433,781.90																		
					As Calculated:	355,762.36	356,892.94	357,944.18	403,379.10	413,195.05	433,781.90																		